Features General Description
˙Output voltage accuracy : +/- 2%   The  HCR1117H  is  a series  of  low dropout three-
˙Low Dropout Voltage:1.15V at 1.25A terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.15V at 1.25A
  Output Current load current .
˙Input Voltage Range: Max 20V The HCR1117H series provides current limiting and
˙Trimmed Current Limit thermal shutdown.  Its  circuit includes a trimmed
˙On-Chip Thermal Shutdown bandgap reference to assure output voltage accuracy
˙Three-terminal Adjustable or Fixed 1.2V, 1.5V to be with 1% for 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V

Product Specification
HCR1117H/5V0M2TR R17F SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
Ordering Information
HCR1117H/2V85M2TR R17H SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/3V3M2TR R17E SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/1V8M2TR R17C SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/2V5M2TR R17D SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/1V2M2TR R17G SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/1V5M2TR R17B SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/5V0M1TR H17A SOT-223 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/ADJM2TR R17A SOT-89-3 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
H14A
SOT-223
SOT-223
SOT-223
SOT-223
3000pcs, Tape&Reel
3000pcs, Tape&Reel
3000pcs, Tape&Reel
3000pcs, Tape&Reel
SOT-223 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR1117H/3V3M1TR
HCR1117H/1V2M1TR
HCR1117H/1V5M1TR
HCR1117H/1V8M1TR
HCR1117H/2V5M1TR
H18A
H12A
H13A
H16A SOT-223 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
Page  3  of  19
Figure 5. Functional Block Diagram of HCR1117H
HCR1117H
Tape & Reel
HCR1117H/2V85M1TR H15A
HCR1117H
20V, 1.25A Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulator
3000pcs, Tape&ReelHCR1117H/ADJM1TR H11A SOT-223
Standard Marking ID Package